Day
Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Date
1/9
1/15
1/22
1/24
1/31
2/3
2/4

2/6

Section IV
2024 - 25 Ski Racing Schedule

Site

Belleayre Mt.
Hunter Mt.
Windham Mt.
Plattekill Mt.
Plattekill Mt.
Hunter Mt.
Windam Mt.

Belleayre Mt.

Sectionals — Top 20 Overall Men & Women

Tuesday

2/11

Race

GS Complete

SL Complete

SL Rescheduled

GS

GS

SL

Double Header - SL & GS

SL

Belleayre Mt. (Make-Up Date 2/12)

* All Races will be on Dot Nebel — The Discovery Lodge will be the base area for all racers.

State Championships
Sun. 2/23 Training Day

Mon. 2/24 & Tues. 2/25

GS 9:00 AM
10:00 AM

SL 11:30 AM
12:30 PM

3:00 PM

Gore Mt.

Inspection
Start

Inspection
Start

Awards & State Team Announcements

Times & Disciplines TBA



